
 

 

iathÑr dk;kZy;iathÑr dk;kZy;iathÑr dk;kZy;iathÑr dk;kZy;% ,u +,p +Mh +lh ifjlj] gksVy ysdO;w v’kksd d¢ ikl] ';keyk fgYl] Hkksiky] fiu% 462013 ¼e-ç-½ 
Registered Office: NHDC Parisar, Near Hotel Lake View Ashoka, Shyamla Hills, Bhopal, PIN:  462 013 (MP) 

Website: www.nhdcindia.com Qksu@Telephone: 0755 – 4030014, 2660874, QSDl@ Fax: 0755 – 4030080,  

 

  

    

,u ,p Mh lh fyfeVsM,u ,p Mh lh fyfeVsM,u ,p Mh lh fyfeVsM,u ,p Mh lh fyfeVsM    
¼,u,pihlh fyfeVsM ,oa e/;çns'k 'kklu dk la;qDr m|e½ 

 

NHDC Limited 
(A Joint Venture of NHPC Limited & Government of M.P.) 

vksadkjs'oj ikoj LVs’ku ¼520 esxkokV½] iz'kklfud Hkou] ÅtkZ fogkj] fl)ojdwV] ftyk [kaMok] 450554 ¼e-ç-½ Qksu@QSDl & 07280 271723@271720    
Omkareshwar Power Station (520 MW), Admin Block, “Urja Vihar”, Siddhwarkut, Dt. Khandwa, 450554 (MP), Phone/Fax: 07280-271723 / 271720 

NHDC/3/C/901/NIT-573/21/2191                                                                                                         Date: 30.09.2021 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

 Online bids under Two-Cover system are invited on behalf of NHDC Ltd for “Supply, Installation, Testing and 

Commissioning of Solar MPPT Hybrid PCU/Inverter of 15 KVA/240V (3P-3P) capacity Solar System installed 

at Admin Building of Omkareshwar Power station” The details of procurement are available in the tender 

document which can be downloaded from website www.nhdcindia.com and Central Public Procurement 

(CPP) Portal www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app and the bid is to be submitted online only on 

www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app  upto last date and time of submission of tender. Sale of physical tender 

document is not applicable.  

1.0 Brief Details of Tender: 

S. No. Item Description 

i Estimated cost of the Work  Approx. Rs.3.94 Lakh (Including GST@18% ) 

ii EMD (Bid security) Deleted (However bidder has to submit duly signed “Bid 

Security declaration” as per Form-11 of tender document) 

iii Completion period 2 Months 

iv Tender document fees (Non- 

Refundable)  

Rs. 590/- (Rupees Five hundred Ninety only) inclusive of GST to 

be deposited in the form of crossed Demand Draft / Bankers 

Cheque/Pay Order or through electronic mode i.e NEFT/RTGS 

v Tender Inviting Authority DGM, Omkareshwar Power Station, Siddhwarkut 

Phone/Fax No. 271723, email:procurementosp@gmail.com 

 

Note:  Tender Fee and EMD (both in original / copy of details of RTGS/NEFT as Annexure-X) or notarized copy 

of Udyam Registration Certificate registration or notarized copy of valid Micro and Small Enterprise 

registration with a certificate issued by CA with UDIN for audited turnover as per MSME Notification S.O. 2119 

(E) Dated 26.06.2020 & S.O. 2347 (E) Dated 16.06.2021 should be submitted in the office of the Tender 

Inviting Authority on or before the ‘’End date of Offline submission of tender fee and  EMD or Notarized copy 

of MSE registration certificate’’, failing which the tender shall be summarily rejected. The envelope should be 

super scribed with Name of the Work, NIT no. and Name of the Bidder. 

2.0 Critical Dates of Tender: 

S. No. Particulars Date Time 

i Publish Date & Time   01.10.2021 18:00 Hrs. 

ii Tender  Document Download Start Date & Time 01.10.2021 18:00 Hrs. 

iii Tender Document Download End Date & Time 22.10.2021 15:00 Hrs. 

iv Clarification Start Date & Time 01.10.2021 18:00 Hrs. 

v Clarification End Date & Time 14.10.2021 17:00 Hrs. 

vi Online Bid Submission Start Date & Time 01.10.2021 18:00 Hrs. 

vii Online Bid Submission End Date & Time 22.10.2021 15:00 Hrs. 

viii End date of Offline submission of tender fee and EMD or 

Notarized copy of MSE registration certificate. 

23.10.2021 15:00 Hrs. 

ix Bid opening Date & Time 25.10.2021 16:00 Hrs. 

 



 

 

iathÑr dk;kZy;iathÑr dk;kZy;iathÑr dk;kZy;iathÑr dk;kZy;% ,u +,p +Mh +lh ifjlj] gksVy ysdO;w v’kksd d¢ ikl] ';keyk fgYl] Hkksiky] fiu% 462013 ¼e-ç-½ 
Registered Office: NHDC Parisar, Near Hotel Lake View Ashoka, Shyamla Hills, Bhopal, PIN:  462 013 (MP) 

Website: www.nhdcindia.com Qksu@Telephone: 0755 – 4030014, 2660874, QSDl@ Fax: 0755 – 4030080,  

 

  

    

,u ,p Mh lh fyfeVsM,u ,p Mh lh fyfeVsM,u ,p Mh lh fyfeVsM,u ,p Mh lh fyfeVsM    
¼,u,pihlh fyfeVsM ,oa e/;çns'k 'kklu dk la;qDr m|e½ 

 

NHDC Limited 
(A Joint Venture of NHPC Limited & Government of M.P.) 

vksadkjs'oj ikoj LVs’ku ¼520 esxkokV½] iz'kklfud Hkou] ÅtkZ fogkj] fl)ojdwV] ftyk [kaMok] 450554 ¼e-ç-½ Qksu@QSDl & 07280 271723@271720    
Omkareshwar Power Station (520 MW), Admin Block, “Urja Vihar”, Siddhwarkut, Dt. Khandwa, 450554 (MP), Phone/Fax: 07280-271723 / 271720 

3. Qualifying Requirement:  

3.1 Financial Soundness: The average annual turnover during last three financial years ending on 31st 

March 2020 should be at least 30% of the Estimated cost of the tender i.e. Rs. 1.18 Lakhs.  

The bidder shall submit copy of Audited Balance sheet of the tender and profit & loss account for the 

last three financial years or certificate from chartered accountant with UDIN in respect of Annual 

Turnover for last three financial years ending 31st March 2020. 

3.2 The Bidder shall either be a manufacturer or Authorized representative of manufacturer. In case the 

bidder is an authorized representative of manufacturer, the valid authorization certificate (from OEM 

in the name of the bidder) to be submitted along with the offer.  

  Only agencies submitting a general Dealership or Authorization certificate issued by the 

 Manufacturers, without reference to any specific tender and having validity of such 

 authorization for the considerable duration shall only be considered for determining the 

 eligibility criteria of the bidder for the particular tender.  Authorization issued with reference  to 

 the specific tender in favour of particular dealer/bidder will not be entertained. 

3.3 Experience:  

Bidder should have received supply order(s)/purchase order(s) from any Govt. 

Deptt./Undertaking/PSU or reputed private companies for similar supply during the last two years        

ending  last day of month previous to the one in which tenders are invited. Cumulative amount of 

these supply order (max. three SO/PO shall be considered) should not be less than 50% of estimated 

cost put to tender i.e. Rs. 1.97 Lakhs. 

Similar supply means “Supply & Installation of Solar PCU/Inverter” 

  Bidder shall submit copy of Supply order(s) of requisite amount along with invoice or any other 

 document showing the completion/proof of supply in support of experience. 

      3.4 Bidder must have valid GSTIN registration certificate. 

      3.5 Bidder must have valid Permanent Account Number (PAN). 
      4.0 The details/ information regarding online tendering i.e. Registration on CPP portal, Preparation of Bid 

and Submission of bid are available in the tender document. NHDC reserves the right to reject any or 

all tenders and shall not be bound to assign any reason for such rejection. 

5.0 Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Units registered with National Small Industries Corporation (NSIC) 

under their single point registration scheme for goods/services at NSIC  or District Industries Centre 

(DIC) or Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC) or Khadi Village and Industries Board (KVIB) or 

Coir Board or Directorate of Handicrafts and Handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of 

MSME or MSEs having Udyam Registration Certificate (Please refer Note below) or Udyog Aadhar 

Memorandum are exempted from furnishing the EMD and tender fee. They should furnish a 

Notarized copy of valid registration certificate/ Entrepreneurs Memorandum (EM- II) details/ other 

relevant documents issued by above board/body in their favors, for goods/services covered under this 

tender document. 

It is the sole responsibility of the bidder to ascertain whether registration certificate issued to him 

under MSME is applicable for the goods/ services covered under this tender document.  

As per Office Memorandum of MSME, Govt. of India, New Delhi bearing No. F.No.22(1)/2012-MA  

dated 24-10-2016, “traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy‟. 



 

 

iathÑr dk;kZy;iathÑr dk;kZy;iathÑr dk;kZy;iathÑr dk;kZy;% ,u +,p +Mh +lh ifjlj] gksVy ysdO;w v’kksd d¢ ikl] ';keyk fgYl] Hkksiky] fiu% 462013 ¼e-ç-½ 
Registered Office: NHDC Parisar, Near Hotel Lake View Ashoka, Shyamla Hills, Bhopal, PIN:  462 013 (MP) 

Website: www.nhdcindia.com Qksu@Telephone: 0755 – 4030014, 2660874, QSDl@ Fax: 0755 – 4030080,  

 

  

    

,u ,p Mh lh fyfeVsM,u ,p Mh lh fyfeVsM,u ,p Mh lh fyfeVsM,u ,p Mh lh fyfeVsM    
¼,u,pihlh fyfeVsM ,oa e/;çns'k 'kklu dk la;qDr m|e½ 

 

NHDC Limited 
(A Joint Venture of NHPC Limited & Government of M.P.) 

vksadkjs'oj ikoj LVs’ku ¼520 esxkokV½] iz'kklfud Hkou] ÅtkZ fogkj] fl)ojdwV] ftyk [kaMok] 450554 ¼e-ç-½ Qksu@QSDl & 07280 271723@271720    
Omkareshwar Power Station (520 MW), Admin Block, “Urja Vihar”, Siddhwarkut, Dt. Khandwa, 450554 (MP), Phone/Fax: 07280-271723 / 271720 

Accordingly, exemption from furnishing Bid Security / EMD/Tender Fee is not allowed in case of 

traders. 

    Note:- 

Online generation of Udyam Registration Certificate, by the entrepreneur, is available from 

01.07.2020. As per MSME Notification S.O. 2119 (E) dt. 26.06.2020 & S.O. 2347 (E) Dated 

16.06.2021, from 01.01.2022, Udyam Registration shall be the ONLY valid MSME Registration 

Document. 

The existing enterprises registered prior to 30.06.2020, shall continue to be valid only for a period 

up to 31.12.2021. Hence, till 31.12.2021, the registered bidders, who wish to submit valid MSE 

registration document, other than Udyam Registration Certificate, as a proof of being a MSE, shall 

submit a certificate by a Chartered Accountant with UDIN, for audited turnover as per MSME 

Notification S.O. 2119 (E) dt. 26.06.2020 & S.O. 2347 (E) Dated 16.06.2021. 

Start-Ups as recognized by Department of Industrial Policy & Promotion (DIPP) are not exempted 

from furnishing tender fee. 
 

a) Bidder shall submit the original crossed DD/BC/Pay Order or duly filled ‘Annexure-X’ in case of 

NEFT/RTGS transaction for tender fee and EMD or Notarized copy of Udyam Registration Certificate 

or Notarized copy of MSE registration certificate along with a certificate issued by Chartered 

Accountant with UDIN, for audited turnover as per MSME Notification S.O. 2119 (E) dt. 26.06.2020 

& S.O. 2347 (E) Dated 16.06.2021 in (one) sealed envelope, which must be either delivered by hand 

or by registered mail/ courier service and submitted to the Tender Inviting Authority on or before 

scheduled Date & Time of offline submission of bid documents. The envelope shall be super scribed 

as Envelope for “Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Solar MPPT Hybrid 

PCU/Inverter of 15 KVA/240V (3P-3P) capacity Solar System installed at Admin Building of 

Omkareshwar Power station” along with the name, correspondence address, contact number and 

official email address of the firm/bidder. The envelope received late or after the scheduled due date 

and time will not be entertained. NHDC shall not be responsible for any delay or loss, due to 

Postal/Courier Services.  

 

 

For and on behalf of NHDC Ltd., 

 

 

Dy. General Manager(C) 

C&P Division 

Omkareshwar Power Station 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


